
World Trade Center Health Program
Program at a Glance

As of June 30, 2016

Below you will find general program information 
related to members enrolled and members 

certified for treatment of health conditions in the 
WTC Health Program.



Overall Enrollment:
Responders and Survivors

Data current as of June 30, 2016. For online access, visit www.cdc.gov/wtc/ataglance.html.

Note: The Program started on July 1, 2011, and at that time, 54,211 Responders were “grandfathered” from previous Federal activities. On 
September 29, 2011, 4,770 Survivors were likewise “grandfathered”. The chart above depicts enrollment from the beginning of the 
Program, starting with “grandfathered” members and the cumulative addition of new members each quarter. The date labels correspond to 
the end of the quarter (i.e., July 2016 represents cumulative members through June 30, 2016).
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New Enrollees*
Past 24 Months

* Monthly totals include responders and survivors.
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Data current as of June 30, 2016. For online access, visit www.cdc.gov/wtc/ataglance.html.

http://www.cdc.gov/wtc/ataglance.html


New Enrollees
Responders and Survivors

Past 12 Months
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Data current as of June 30, 2016. For online access, visit www.cdc.gov/wtc/ataglance.html.

http://www.cdc.gov/wtc/ataglance.html


WTC Health Program
Enrollment by Member Type
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Member Type # %
General Responders 48,005 64%
FDNY Responders 16,896 23%
Survivors 9,770 13%
Pentagon / Shanksville Responders 297 < 1%

Total Members 74,968 

Data current as of June 30, 2016. For online access, visit www.cdc.gov/wtc/ataglance.html.

http://www.cdc.gov/wtc/ataglance.html


WTC Health Program
Member Age Distribution
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Responder Survivor Total
Age # % # % # %
<15 16 < 1% 14 < 1% 30 < 1%

15-24 179 < 1% 119 1% 298 < 1%
25-34 359 1% 326 3% 685 1%
35-44 9,329 14% 1,065 11% 10,394 14%
45-54 26,105 40% 2,322 24% 28,427 38%
55-64 19,658 30% 3,224 33% 22,882 31%
65-74 6,854 11% 2,046 21% 8,900 12%

Greater than 74 1,598 2% 652 7% 2,250 3%
Not Available 1,100 2% 2 < 1% 1,102 1%

Total Members 65,198 87% 9,770 13% 74,968 
Average Age 54 57 54 
Median Age 53 58 54 

Data current as of June 30, 2016. For online access, visit www.cdc.gov/wtc/ataglance.html.

http://www.cdc.gov/wtc/ataglance.html


WTC Health Program
Member Type by Gender
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Responder Survivor Total
Gender # % # % # %

Male 56,895 87% 4,874 50% 61,769 82%
Female 7,857 12% 4,893 50% 12,750 17%

Not Available 446 1% 3 < 1% 449 1%

Total Members 65,198 87% 9,770 13% 74,968 

Data current as of June 30, 2016. For online access, visit www.cdc.gov/wtc/ataglance.html.

http://www.cdc.gov/wtc/ataglance.html


WTC Health Program
Enrollment by State

Note: Of the 74,968 members enrolled in the Program, 9,507 members live outside of the New York City 
Metropolitan Area. These members are served through the Nationwide Provider Network.
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Members with Certifications by Zadroga Act
Categories of Conditions
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Certification Category Responder Survivor Total 
Aerodigestive 27,613 4,678 32,291
Mental Health 9,465 3,035 12,500
Cancer 4,692 749 5,441
Musculoskeletal 447 N/A* 447

N/A*

* The notation (N/A) refers to “not applicable.” Only responders are eligible to be certified for musculoskeletal conditions.

Individual members may have certifications in more than one category.

Data current as of June 30, 2016. For online access, visit www.cdc.gov/wtc/ataglance.html.

http://www.cdc.gov/wtc/ataglance.html


Top 10 Certified Conditions
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* The notation (NOS) refers to “not otherwise specified.”

Individual members may have certifications for more than one condition.

Data current as of June 30, 2016. For online access, visit www.cdc.gov/wtc/ataglance.html.

http://www.cdc.gov/wtc/ataglance.html


Top 15 Certified Cancers
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Individual members may have certifications for more than one type of cancer.

Data current as of June 30, 2016. For online access, visit www.cdc.gov/wtc/ataglance.html.
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Number of Members with 1 or Multiple 
Certifications*

*37,305 members have one or more certifications, which is the sum of the numbers on the chart above.

9,719

8,354

6,706

4,843

3,127

1,989

1,083
636

381 467

26.05%

22.39%

17.98%

12.98%

8.38%

5.33%

2.90%
1.70% 1.02% 1.25%

0.0 0%

5.0 0%

10. 00%

15. 00%

20. 00%

25. 00%

30. 00%

0

1,0 00

2,0 00

3,0 00

4,0 00

5,0 00

6,0 00

7,0 00

8,0 00

9,0 00

10, 000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 or more
# of Certifications

# of Members

% of Members

Data current as of June 30, 2016. For online access, visit www.cdc.gov/wtc/ataglance.html.

http://www.cdc.gov/wtc/ataglance.html
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